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JUDGE CHERYLA MATTHEWS

STATE OF MICHIGAN Freorev SCHELE JOSEP
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE COUNTY OF OAKLAND

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN,

Plaintiff, Case No. CR 2017-262211-FH
VS,
JOSEPH JAMES SCHIELE
63-17-042660-03
General Information
Defendant(s), Witness Lists
GENERAL INFORMATION
IN THE NAME AND BY AUTHORITY OF THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN] ]

JESSICA R. COOPER, Prosecuting Attorney for the County of Oakland, who prosecutes for and=
on behalf of the People of the State of Michigan, appears before the Court and informs the Coutt ;
that in Oakland County, Michigan, Defendant(s), on or about A 7o

oo r~o
February 15, 2016 \ =

COUNT 1 CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE - POSSESSIONIANALOGUE;T: - :
sl £ E

did knowingly or intentionally possess the controlied substance Ketamine; Contrary t'cg\'tihe statute™ z

in such case made and provided and against the peace and dignity of the People of the State of ™

Michigan.

MCL 333.7403(2)(b)(ii); MSA 14.15(7403)(2)(b)(ii). [333.74032B-A].

FELONY: 2 Years and/or $2,000.00. Unless sentenced to more than 1 year in
prison, the court shall impose license sanctions pursuant to MCL
333.7408a.

COUNT 2 POSSESSION OF A FIREARM IN THE COMMISSION OF A FELONY

did carry or have in his possession a firearm, to wit: shotgun and/or pistol, at the time he
committed or attempted to commit a felony, to-wit: Controlled Substance-Possession/Analogues;
Contrary to the statute on such case made and provided and against the peace and dignity of the
Pecple of the State of Michigan.

MCL 750.227b; MSA 28.424(2). [750.227B-A]

FELONY: 2 Years consecutively with and preceding any term of imprisonment
imposed for the felony or attempted felony conviction.

COUNT 3 CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES - MAINTAINING A DRUG HOUSE

did knowingly or intentionally keep or maintain a dwelling, that was the public health code, being
MCL 333.7101 et seq, for the purpose of using controlled substances and/or used for the keeping
or selling of controlled substances in violation of article 7 of the public health code, being MCL
333.7101 et seq; contrary to MCL 333.7405(1)(d) and MCL 333.7406. [333.7405D]

HIGH COURT

MISDEMEANOR: 2 Years and/or $25,000.00. Unless sentenced to more than 1 year in
prison, the court shall impose license sanctions pursuant to MCL
333.7408a.
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COUNT 4 CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE - DELIVERY/MANUFACTURE
(SCHEDULES 1, 2 AND 3 EXCEPT MARIHUANA)

did deliver the controlled substance Amphetamine; contrary to MCL 333.7401(2)(b)(ii).
[333.74012B-A]

FELONY: 7 Years and/or $10,000.00. Unless sentenced to more than 1 year in
prison, the court shall impose license sanctions pursuant to MCL
333.7408a.

COUNT 5 POSSESSION OF A FIREARM IN THE COMMISSION OF A FELONY

did carry or have in his possession a firearm, to wit: shotgun and/or pistol, at the time he
committed or attempted to commit a felony, to-wit: Controlled Substance-Possession/Analogues;
Contrary to the statute on such case made and provided and against the peace and dignity of the
People of the State of Michigan.

MCL 750.227b, MSA 28.424(2). [750.227B-A]

FELONY: 2 Years consecutively with and preceding any term of imprisonment
imposed for the felony or attempted felony conviction.

COUNT 6 CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE - DELIVERY/MANUFACTURE
(SCHEDULES 1, 2 AND 3 EXCEPT MARIHUANA)

did possess with intent to deliver the controlled substance Amphetamine; contrary to MCL
333.7401(2)(b)(ii). [333.74012B-A)

FELONY: 7 Years and/or $10,000.00. Unless sentenced to more than 1 year in
prison, the court shall impose license sanctions pursuant to MCL
333.7408a.

COUNT 7 POSSESSION OF A FIREARM IN THE COMMISSION OF A FELONY

did carry or have in his possession a firearm, to wit: shotgun and/or pistol, at the time he
committed or attempted to commit a felony, to-wit: Controlled Substance-Possession/Analogues;
Contrary to the statute on such case made and provided and against the peace and dignity of the
People of the State of Michigan.

MCL 750.227b; MSA 28.424(2). [750.227B-A]

FELONY: 2 Years consecutively with and preceding any term of imprisonment
imposed for the felony or attempted felony conviction.

JESSICA R. PER
PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

By:

Assistant Proseclting Attorney




